RESOLUTION NO. 1530 -AMENDED April 2016

EUGENE WATER & ELECTRIC BOARD RESOLUTION APPROVING BOARD POLICY SD2 MODIFICATIONS

WHEREAS, the Eugene Water & Electric Board (EWEB) maintains a Board Policy Manual that contains governing policies for the Board of Commissioners; and

WHEREAS, the Board of Commissioners periodically reviews said policies and identifies required modifications or amendments to those policies; and

WHEREAS, the Board of Commissioners periodically determines that new policy is required to adequately document the work or intention of the Board with regard to governance, Board-staff linkage, strategic direction or executive limitations; and

WHEREAS, the Board of Commissioners has reviewed a modification to Board Policy SD2, Environmental Policy and has determined that the modification is appropriate and necessary.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Eugene Water & Electric Board that:

1. The Board of Commissioners hereby grants approval to the modification of SD2 which will be reflected in updated Board Policies.

DATED this 5th day of April 2016.

THE CITY OF EUGENE, OREGON Acting by and through the Eugene Water & Electric Board

Acting President	

I, ANNE M. KAH the duly appointed, qualified, and acting Assistant Secretary of the Eugene Water & Electric Board, do hereby certify that the above is a true and exact copy of the amended Resolution adopted by the Board at its April 5, 2016 Regular Board Meeting.

Assistant Secretary	